Vol.7 Page 8858 3359 38.937 25th TC THIS MORTGAGE, Made this 25th July L. H. Strid and Alma M. Strid, husband and Wife, , 19 75 by ir: 3.5 Armilda R. Bartlett to Mortgagor, STATISTICS. Mortgagee, WITNESSETH, That said mortgagor, in consideration of TWO THOUSAND and no/100ths 5 1 1975 Dollars, to him puid by suid mortgagee, does hereby frant, bargain, sell and convey unto said mortgagee, his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that cer-tain real property situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Dixon Addition to the 144 Ξ City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, and running thence West along the North boundary of said Dixon Addition a distance of 261.37 feet to a point in the East right of way line of the Old Fort Klamath Road; thence North VED 46°10' East along said East right of way line a distance of 181 feet to a point; thence South 46°13' East 181.2 feet to the point of beginning, Ø said tract being in the NWZSEZ of Section 28, Township 38 South, Range C C 9 East of the Willamette Meridian. E. W Fast Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and which may hereafter thereto belong or appertain, and the rents, issues and profits therefrom, and any and all fixtures upon said premises at the time of the execution of this mortgage or at any time during the term of this mortgage. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances unto the said mortgagee, his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever. This mortgage is intended to secure the payment of One promissory note , of which the following is a substantial copy: Klamath Falls, Oregon July 25th \$ 2,000,00 I (or it more than one maker) we, jointly and severally, promise to pay to the order of Armilda R. Forrester 1075 Two Thousand and no/10 ths deer of the survivor of them, at First Federal Savings & Loan with interest thereon at the rate of 8 DOLLARS, percent per annum from August 1, 1975 annual annual installments, at the dates and in the amounts as follows: \$1,000.00 plus interest on August 1, 1976 and a like payment on August 1, 1977 until paid, payable in balloon payments, if any, will not be refinanced; interest to be paid **Annually** and **in addition to** quired; said payments shall continue until the whole sum hereol, principal and interest, has been paid; if any of said installments above re-so paid, all principal and interest shall become immediately due and collectible at the option of the holder of this note. If this note is placed hereot, and it suit or action is filed hereon, also promise to pay (1) holder's reasonable attorney's lees and collection costs of the holder if any appeal is taken from any decision of the trial court, such further sum as may be fixed by the appellate court, as the holder's reasonable sonable attorney's lees in the appellate court. It is the intention of the parties hereto that the said payees do not take the title hereto as tenants in common but with the right terest shall vest absolutely in the survivor of them. * Sirkke words net applicable. /s/ I.. H. Strid * Stilke words not applicable. PREPAYMENT WITHOUT PENALTY /s/ L. H. Strid The date of maturity of the debt secured by This mortgage is the date on which the debt secured by This mortgage is the date on which the date secured and soid mortant and the date of which the date of the date of which the date of th And said mottgagor covenants to and with the mortgagee, his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons; that he will pay said note, principal and interest, according to the terms thereof; that while any part of said note remains unpaid he will pay all taxes, assessments and other charges of every able and before the same may become delinquent; that he will promptly pay and satisfy any and all liens or encumbrances that are or may become liens on the premises or any part thereof superior to the lien of this mortfage; that he will keep the buildings new on or which have hereafter may be erected on the said premises continuously insured against loss or damage by lire and such other obligation secured by this mortfage, in a company or companies acceptable to the mortfagee, with loss payable lirst to the mort agee as soon as insured. Now it the mortfage shall tail tor any reason to procure any such insurance and to delivered to the mortfage to the mortfage may procure the same descrift express; that he will keep the buildings in god repair and will not commit or suffer any wasto of said premises. At the request of the mortfage, the mortfage, the same at mortfagies is expanse; that he will keep the buildings and improvements on said premises ing dod repair and will not commit or suffer any wasto of said premises. At the request of the mortfage, the mortfage is a suifure shall be same in the same in the same in the buildings as the same ion with the mortfage, and will pay for filing the same in the proper while or olicies or olices, as well as the cost of all liens is earches made by filing officers or searching same same built or on prolice on the mortfage of the mortfage in the state of the mortfage is exponse; the mortfage and will not commit or suffer any wasto of said premises. At the request of the mortfage, the mortfage shall factory to the mortfage, and will pay for filing the same in the proper ublic office or ollices, as well as the cost of all lien is an addition officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the mortfagee. 8 47 F 16 7 5 1 The states of

-8859 The mortgagor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this mortgage are: (a)* primarily for mortgagor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization or (even if mortgagor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes.

(b) for an organization of (even it mortgagor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes.
Sow, therefore, it said mortgagor shall keep and perform the covenants herein contained and shall pay said note according to said order, it being agreed that a halfure to perform any covenant herein, or it a proceeding of any kind be taken to loreclose any lien on said premises or any part threed), the mortgage shall have the option to ceeding of any kind be taken to loreclose any lien on said premises or any part threed), the mortgage shall have the option to adecate the whole amount uppaid on said note; it being agreed that a halfure to perform any covenant herein, or it a proceeding of any kind be taken to loreclose any lien on said premises or any part threed), the mortgage shall have the option to ceeding of any time thereafter. And it the mortgagor shall fail to pay any taxes or charges or any lien, encumbrance or insurance or any representing to the debt secured by this mortgage in covenant. And this mortgage may be loreclosed for principal, interest and all sums to be amortgage for breach of covenant. And this mortgage may be loreclosed for principal, interest and all sums above the mortgage of the the mortgage or any time while the mortgage or any sums so paid by the mortgage. In the event of any reasonable as plaintiff's attorney's less in such suit or action, and it an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree entered of and sums to be secured by the lien of this mortgage and included in the decree of tourclosure.
The case will or action being instituted to loreclose this mortgage respectively.
The and all of the covenants and agreements herein contained shall pay and takes are able as plaintiff's attorney's less in such suit or action, and it an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree entered of any independent and the generation and any appeal and included in the decree of tourclosure.
The case suit or action is commenced t

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said mortgagor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

" 2 Strid almo M. Stud

RANS

KLAP

£

T

TO MAR

41.

6 15 F

> 1

> > . de

Kerte Stear

IMPORTANT NOTICI MUST Ste

MORTGAGE (FORM No. 105A)	, čť	E OF OREGON, unty of Klamath ss.	I certify that the within instru- was received for record on the day of July, 19.75., 40. o'clock P.M., and recorded k.M.750n page 8858 file number. 3359 for Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of affixed. Witnes My Than	County-Clerk Title.	MERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO 600 MAIN ST. TH FALLS, OREGON 97601
MO		STATE OF County o	I cert ment was r 31 day o at 3:40 co in book or as file m Record of M Witnee County affix	By K Cara	ANSAMERICA 600 (LAMATH FAL

STATE OF OREGON,

25 \circ \$

4 85V

in the second

þ

County of Klamath

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 29th day of July before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named "Lin H. Strid and Alma M. Strid, husband and wife,

known to me to be the identical individual S described in and who executed the within instrument and Sacknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily. onsolit IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed τ,

my official seal the day and year last above written. Delen D Backne

Notary Public for Oregon. sion expires 11/25/76 My Commission expires